AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF FRONTENAC, MISSOURI TO ENTER INTO AN AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH CENTRAL COUNTY E-911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH FOR FIRE AND EMS DISPATCHING SERVICES

WHEREAS, Central County E-911 has been providing Emergency Fire and EMS Dispatch services to the City of Frontenac and its Fire and EMS contract cities, Huntleigh and Crystal Lake Park, for the past eight (8) years, and

WHEREAS, the City's contract with Central County E-911 was last amended on June 30, 2021 reflecting a five-year extension with a corresponding rate adjustment based upon property value assessments; and

WHEREAS, recognizing the effects of inflation on property values, Central County E-911 has proposed a rate adjustment for 2024 establishing a maximum 5% increase above the 2023 property assessment as outlined below:

Authorized 2024 Service Rate	Adjusted 2024 Service Rate	Budget Amount
\$123,728.00	\$128,884.00	\$125,160.00
*2024 service fees were originally based upon \$0.36 of the total assessed valuation of the City		

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDNAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERPERSONS OF THE CITY OF FRONTENAC, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section One.

The City Administrator is hereby authorized to enter into an amended agreement with Central County Emergency E-911 Dispatching Center under the terms and conditions defined under the attached agreement entitled "Amendment to the Contract Between Frontenac Fire Department and Central County Emergency 911 Dispatching Center".

Section Two.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect and filed from and after its passage by the Board of Alderpersons and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERPERSONS OF THE CITY OF FRONTENAC, MISSOURI, THIS 19TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Leesa Ross, City Clerk

APPROVED THIS 19th DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

Kate Hatfield, Mayor

Attest:

Leesa Ross, City Clerk